Vested Former Members Entitled to but not Receiving Benefits 1,146 414 1,560
Active Plan Members 1,093 613 1,706
Total* 5,389 2,554 7,943
*Excludes fourteen (14) members due a refund of mandatory member contributions. See Note 4 for more details. Also includes one-hundred thirty two (132) members 

currently in the Deferred Retirement Option Program (DROP) and eight (8) members on Leave of Absence that are currently vested.

The System provides retirement benefits, as well as disability pensions and death benefits. Benefits vest 
after ten (10) years of creditable service prior to January 1, 1997.